
SERVICE X52 
NOTTINGHAM & DERBY TO ALTON TOWERS 

 

The following journey operates Monday to Friday 
from 11th April 2022 until 2nd September 2022 

Does NOT operate on Saturday, Sunday, or Bank Holiday Mondays 

 
Nottingham, Station Street 09:20  Alton Towers 17:00 

Queens Medical Centre Front 09:30  Swinscoe, Dog & Partridge 17:10 

Derby Train Station (Front) 09:55  Mayfield, Hanging Bridge 17:20 

Derby Bus Station (Bay 29) 10:05  Ashbourne Bus Station 17:25 

Ashbourne Rd / St Christopher’s Ct 10:10  Brailsford Post Office 17:35 

Ashbourne Road / Prince Charles Ave 10:15  Ashbourne Road / Prince Charles Ave 17:45 

Brailsford Post Office 10:25  Ashbourne Road / St Christopher’s Ct 17:50 

Ashbourne Bus Station 10:35  Derby Bus Station (Bay 29) 17:55 

Mayfield, Hanging Gate 10:40  Derby Train Station (Front) R 

Swinscoe, Dog & Partridge 10:50  Queens Medical Centre Front R 

Alton Towers 11:00  Nottingham, Station Street 18:40 
 

 

The following journey operates Monday to Friday during Scarefest 
From 17th October 2022 until 28th October 2022 

Does NOT operate on any other dates 

Nottingham, Station Street 11:05  Alton Towers 21:00 

Queens Medical Centre Front 11:15  Swinscoe, Dog & Partridge 21:10 

Derby Train Station (Front) 11:55  Mayfield, Hanging Bridge 21:20 

Derby Bus Station (Bay 29) 12:00  Ashbourne Bus Station 21:25 

Ashbourne Rd / St Christopher’s Ct 12:05  Brailsford Post Office 21:35 

Ashbourne Road / Prince Charles Ave 12:10  Ashbourne Road / Prince Charles Ave 21:45 

Brailsford Post Office 12:12  Ashbourne Road / St Christopher’s Ct 21:50 

Ashbourne Bus Station 12:30  Derby Bus Station (Bay 29) 21:55 

Mayfield, Hanging Gate 12:35  Derby Train Station (Front) 22:00 

Swinscoe, Dog & Partridge 12:45  Queens Medical Centre Front 22:30 

Alton Towers 12:55  Nottingham, Station Street 22:40 

 

 

Derby to Alton Towers  Nottingham to Alton Towers 

 Single Return   Single Return 

Adult £8 £12  Adult £10 £15 

Child £5 £7  Child £6 £9 

B-Line £5 £7  Student £10 £15 

Student £8 £12     

 

National Concessionary Travel passes are NOT valid for travel on this service 


